
University of Zululand
INVITATION TO TENDER

APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER TO 
PROVIDE STRATEGIC CONSTRUCTION PROJECT 

MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF 
ZULULAND KWADLANGEZWA CAMPUS

TENDER NO.: UZ13/2017
Proposals are hereby invited from Professional Service Providers (PSPs) in terms of the University 
of Zululand’s Supply Chain Management Policy for the PROVISION OF STRATEGIC 
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR THE UNIVERSITY 
OF ZULULAND, KWADLANGEZWA CAMPUS. NO BRIEFING SESSION TO BE 
HELD.

This bid is subjected to the Contract Participation Goal in line with Unizulu BBBEE policy. Bidders 
with a turnover in excess of R15 million per year are compelled to subcontract 30% of the value 
of the contract to a company that is 50.1% black owned and is classified as a Qualifying Small 
Enterprise (QSE) or Emerging Micro Enterprise (EME). Bidders who fail to meet this requirement 
will be disqualified.

Tender documents will be available at the University of Zululand’s Supply Chain Department from 
25 August 2017, at a cost of R500.00. The documents will be issued in electronic format on a CD 
in MS Office 2007 and Adobe 9. Payments for documents must be via EFT only with the tender 
number and company name as reference. Please note that no cash payments will be accepted. 
Payment details are: University of Zululand: ABSA Bank. Account Number: 188 000 0035. 
Account Type: Transmission. Reference: Tender No.: UZ13/2017). All procurement related 
enquiries are to be via email only and sent to Mr B. Mabika, email: MabikaB@unizulu.ac.za and 
technical related enquiries should be sent to Mr R.T. Ngcobo, email: NgcoboR@unizulu.ac.za 
(during office hours - 07h30 - 16h00.)

Two sealed tender documents, endorsed “TENDER NO.: UZ13/2016 - APPOINTMENT 
OF A SERVICE PROVIDER TO PROVIDE STRATEGIC CONSTRUCTION 
PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ZULULAND 
KWADLANGEZWA CAMPUS” must be hand delivered and placed in the Tender Box at 
the Protective Services Department by no later than 12h00 on Friday, 01 September 2017, 
where they will be opened in public. No facsimiled or telegraphic tenders will be accepted. The 
University of Zululand reserves the right not to accept the lowest or any tender or to 
cancel the bid with notification to the tendering entities.

www.ursonline.co.za

www.unizulu.ac.za
URS 22596


